> User Manual

- Wall Mount LED-01X
- Véaggfaste LED-01X
- Veggfeste LED-01X




—>WARNING

Do not begin to install the product until you have read and understood
the instructions and warnings.

9

9

This product should only be installed by someone of good mechanical aptitude.

Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight
of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

Never exceed the Maximum Weight Capacity of 50 kg (110 Ibs).

Always use an assistant or mechanical lifting equipment to safely lift and position
the equipment.

Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can damage the
items and greatly reduce their holding power.

This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could
lead to product failure and personal injury.

Make sure that you have all the required pieces before assembling the product. If
there are any pieces missing contact your local retailer.

—>COMPONENT CHECKLIST

- Maximum Weight Capacity: 50 kg

g @5 @

wall plate (x2) adapter bracket (x1)  supporting spacer (x1)  supporting spacer (x1)

M4x12 (x4) M4x22 (x4) M5x12 (x4) M5x22 (x4) M6Bx12 (x4)  M6x22 (x4)

E F G H | J
= (A (O
45 © \,@
M5x12 (x4) M5x22 (x4) M6x12 (x4)
M N 0]
L /F)\ ........... ﬁh ............................................................................... /@ .
\:,/ L 0l | @ \ 6//,/\
M8x22 (x4) 4x12x10 (x4) 15x8x15 (x4) clamp (x2) cable tie (x1)  wrench (x1)

ST6.3x50 lag bolt(x4) concrete anchor (x4) 16x6.3 washer (x4)

Tools Required:

Phillips Head Screw driver (200 mm length exclude the handle)
Electric drill and 10mm masonry bit for concrete wall installation
Marking Pen

Hammer

H MSION ©Bysuans ISNIeE]



tiy

[T] ]
. :
! = |
| |
Ll L]

FIGURE 1.1

1. The wall plate (A) can be mounted to two studs according to figure 1.1 (left of image).

2. Use a stud finder to locate the edges of the studs. It is recommended to use an
edge-to-edge stud finder.

3. Based on their edges, draw a vertical line down each stud’s center.

4. Use the wall plate as a template, and mark the centre of the mounting holes.
Make sure that the mounting holes are located on the center of the studs and aligned.

5. Drill holes that are 1/8” (3mm) in diameter and 1.2” (30mm) deep.

6. Secure the wall plates using lag bolts (V) and M6 washers (Y) according to figure 1.1.

—;Eﬁ}___%__f 406mm(167) 450mm(17.77} B00mm(23.67)
e e e e S
400x400mm 700mm 710mm e
G00x600mm 750mm 750mm BBOmm
B00xBO0OmMmM BB0mm BBOmm 900mm

Table 1A: A stands for the wood stud interval as shown in figure1.1. L stands for the useful
length of wire rope as shown in figure 2.1.

Note:
The hardware provided is designed to attach the mount to the studs through drywall and plaster of standard
thickness. Buyers are responsible to provide hardware for other types of mounting situations.

o @imm

FIGURE 1.2

1. When installing wall mounts on cinder block, verify that you have a minimum of 1-3/8”

(9-24,5mm) of actual concrete thickness in the hole to be used for the concrete anchors.

2. Be sure to mount in a solid part of the block, generally 1 inch minimum from the side of the
block. Do not drill into mortar joints!

3. Use the wall plate as a templaten and mark the centre of the mounting holes.
Make sure that the mounting holes are located on the stud centerline and aligned.

4. Pre-drill holes with a 10mm masonry bit at least 50mm in depth. Insert a concrete anchor (X)

into each hole.

5. Secure the wall plates using lag bolts (V) and M6 Washers (Y), according to figure 1.2.

VESA | 200x200mm | 400x400mm | 600x600mm | 800x800mm
x 80-100mm | 180-220mm | 380-420mm | 580-620mm
L 400mm 500mm 750mm 900mm

Table 1B: X stands for the distance between the wall plate as shown in figure 1.2. L stands
for the useful length of wire rope as shown in figure 2.1.

Note:

Use an electric drill on slow setting to drill the hole instead of a hammer drill. This will help to
avoid breaking out the back of the hole when entering a void or cavity.

H MSION ©BMsuans ISNIeE]



—INSTALLING ADAPTER BRACKETS

FIGURE 2.1

1. Loosen the nut of the clamp (S) with the wrench to adjust the length of the wire rope as
needed (according to table 1A and table 1B) and then fasten it. The excess wire rope
is tied with the cable tie.

2. To prevent scratching the screen put a cloth on a flat, level surface that will support the
weight of the screen.

3. Place the screen with the display side down. Place the adapter bracket and the supporting
spacer on the back of the screen, and align it to the holes, as shown in fig.2.1.

4. Attach the adapter brackets and supporting spacer to the back of the screen using the
appropriate combination of screws, washers, and spacers, as shown in figure 2.2, figure .2.3

and figure 2.4.
f M, N, O, P
{
\ -0—.—— E GIK

/ﬂ M, N, O, P
e g
\ FIGURE 2.2

FIGURE 2.3 FIGURE 2.4

—FOR FLAT BACK SCREEN

Begin with the shortest length screw, hand thread it through the washer and adapter
bracket into the screen as shown below. The screw must make at least three full turns
into the mounting hole and fit snug into place. Do not over tighten. If the screw cannot
make three full turns into the screen, select a longer length screw from the baffled fastener
pack.Repeat for remaining mounting holes, level brackets and then tighten the screws.

—FOR BUMP-OUT OR RECESSED BACK SCREEN

Begin with a longer length screw, hand thread it through the washer, the supporting
spacers and sliders into the screen as shown below. The screw must make at least
three full turns into mounting hole and fit snug into place. Do not over tighten. If the
screw cannot make three full turns into the screen, select a longer length screw from

the baffled fastener pack. Repeat for the remaining mounting holes and tighten the screws.

H MSION ©BMsuans ISNIeE]



—>HANG THE TV ONTO THE WALL PLATE

FIGURE 3

A minimum of two qualified people are required for this operation. After the wall mount has been
safely secured to the wall, 2 people can carefully lift the TV and hook it to the wall plate rail. Make
sure your TV is leveled and correctly hooked, as shown in figure 3.

—>CABLE MANAGEMENT

FIGURE 4

Slowly pull the bottom of the display away from the wall until the stand of the supporting spacer
(D) fully reaches its down position. Attach or adjust cables as necessary on the back of the TV.
Once you have mounted the bracket and the flat screen, check that they are sufficiently secure
and safe to use. You should check whether screws are fixed every two months.

8

Copyright

This manual is the copyright of NetOnNet AB.

No part of this manual may be revised, copied or
transmitted in any way without written permission
from NetOnNet.

Statement

This manual does not provide any warranty or related
declarations. All information in this manual including
the product specification, pictures and literatures is just
for reference, NetOnNet reserves the rights to update
contents of this manual without further notice.

A NOTE ABOUT RECYCLING

This product's packaging materials are recyclable and can be reused. This
product and the accessories packed together are the applicable product to
the WEEE directive except batteries. Please dispose of any materials in
accordance with your local recycling regulations. When discarding the unit,
comply with your local rules or regulations. Batteries should never be
thrown away or incinerated but disposed of in accordance with your local
regulations concerning chemical wastes.

@ZECE

HXSJON eysueng BEINE



—>VARNING

Paborja inte installationen forréan du har last och forstatt alla instruktioner
och varningar. Om du har nagra fragor angéende dessa instruktioner eller
varningar var god kontakta din aterforsaljare.

- Denna produkt bdr endast installeras av personer med god teknisk férmaga.

> Kontrollera att vaggen sakert kan stodja vaggfastets och TV:ns sammanlagda vikt.
Overskrid aldrig den maximala viktkapaciteten.

Overskrid aldrig max vikten p& 50 kg.

Fa alltid assistens av en till person eller en mekanisk Iyft for att sékert lyfta och
positionera utrustningen.

- Dra at skruvarna ordentligt, men inte for hart. For hart dragna skruvar kan skada
utrustningen och kraftigt reducera héallbarheten.

- Den hér produkten ar endast amnad for inomhusbruk. Anvandning utomhus kan
leda till skador pa produkt och person.

- Kontrollera att du har fatt alla delar genom att jamfora listan med paketets innehall

fore montering sker. Om négra delar saknas eller &r trasiga kontakta aterférsaljaren
for utbyte.

10

—>KOMPONENTLISTA

—>Fastet klarar maximalt: 50 kg

O §

@

stddjande stédjande
vaggplatta (x2) tv-faste (x1) avstandsbricka (x1)  avstandsbricka m. arm (x1)
A B C D
Qm' ‘ (Im (lm ( m G_ ( I‘U
M4x12 (x4) M4x22 (x4) M5x12 (x4) M5x22 (x4) M6Bx12 (x4)  M6x22 (x4)
E F G H | J
. - P o 7o (A
Qm b (O \;Q) \@
M8x15 (x4) M8x30 (x4) M8x36 (x4) M5x12 (x4) M5x22 (x4) M6x12 (x4)
K L L2 M N o
......... /\ﬁ
L) O 0 @ \ 5=
M8x22 (x4) 4x12x10 (x4)  15x8x15 (x4) kldmma (x2) kabelklamma (x1)  skiftnyckel (x1)
P Q R S T U
@I—%Tun'x§ /:7\\
V. “pgmm \@/
betongplugg (x4) 16x6.3 bricka (x4)
X Y

Verktyg som behdvs:

Stjarnskruvmejsel (200 mm lang exklusive handtaget)
Elektronisk borr och 10mm borr vid installation p& betongvéagg
Markeringspenna

Hammare

HMSJON eysuang [ES[elE



->MONTERING PA VAGG MED TRAREGEL

u U Ij '{W

Y ¢
(@) )

_|_- M_l_
| |
| |
L] LL]
FIGUR 1.1
1. Vaggplattan (A) ska monteras pa tva reglar enligt figur 1.1.
2. Anvand en regelhittare (stud finder) eller liknande utrustning for att finna regelns kanter.

3. Baserat pa deras &ndar rita en vertikal linje ner langs varje regels mitt.

4. Anvand vaggplattan som en mall for att markera hélens plats pa véggen.
Kontrollera att halen ar i mitten av regeln och har samma hojd enligt figur 1.1.

5. Borra hal som &r 3 mm i diametern och 30 mm djupa.

6. Sékra genom att anvanda skruv (V) och M6 bricka (Y) enligt figur 1.1.

—;Eﬁ}___%__zi 406mm(167) 450mm(17.77} B00mm(23.67)
e e e S
400x400mm 700mm 710mm e
G00x600mm 750mm 750mm BBOmm
B00xBO0OmMmM BB0mm BBOmm 900mm

Tabell 1A: A representerar traregelintervallet enligt figur 1.1. L representerar vajerns langd enligt
figur 2.1.

Tabell 1B: X representerar avstandet mellan vaggplattorna enligt figur 1.2. L representerar

Notera:
Hardvaran som bifogas i paketet &r till for att montera vaggfastet pa regeln genom gips av standardtjocklek. Képaren &r
ansvarig for att inférskaffa vertyg och delar fér andra typer av monteringssituationer.

12

- MONTERING PA TEGEL- OCH BETONGVAGG

o @imm

FIGUR 1.2

. Nar du monterar vaggfastet pa ett betongblock kontrollera att du har minst 9-25.4 mm med

faktisk betongtjocklek i halet for att fasta betongpluggarna.

. Kontroller att du monterar fastet pa en solid del av blocket, generellt 25.4 mm (1 tum) fran

sidan av blocket. Borra inte i murbruket!

. Anvand vaggplattan som en mall for att markera halens plats pa vaggen.

Kontrollera att halen &r i mitten av regeln och har samma hojd enligt figur 1.2.

. Férborra dessa hal med en 10 mm borr minst 50 mm djupt. For in betongpluggar (X) i halen.

. Fast vaggplattorna pa vaggen med hjalp av skruv (V) och M6 Brickor (Y) enligt figur 1.2.

VESA | 200x200mm | 400x400mm | 600x600mm | 800x800mm

X 80-100mm 180-220mm 380-420mm 580-620mm

L 400mm 500mm 750mm 900mm

exsuang [EIeNE!

vajerns langd enligt figur 2.1

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, =
Notera: Q
Anvand en elektrisk borr med ett langsamt lage istéllet for en slagborr (hammer drill). %

Detta avhjélper risken att halet spricker nar man stéter pa ett tomrum eller halrum.



—>MONTERING AV TV-FASTE

FIGUR 2.1

. Lésgdr kidammans mutter (S) med skiftnyckeln for att justera vajerns langd till det du
behdver enligt tabell 1A och tabell 1B och spann den sedan. Den Gverblivna vajern fastes
med kabelkldmman.

. For att forhindra att displayen repas lagg en duk pa en plan, rak yta som klarar TV:ns vikt.

. Placera TV:n med displayen nedét. Placera tv-fastet (B) och avstandsblocken (B & C) pa
TV:ns baksida, rata dem efter halen enligt figur 2.1.

. Montera tv-fastet (B) och avstandsblocken (B & C) pa TV:ns baksida med den rekomm-

enderade kombinationen av skruvar, brickor och distansbrickor enligt figur 2.2, 2.3 och 2.4.

;5’ M,N, O, P

% f |
- K @ =—E,G, I K
@

a5 /F Ml NI O' P
1T AA
I-_-/ "---._‘_“
\ Er Gr Ir K FIGUR2.2
14 ' o

FIGUR 2.3 FIGUR 2.4

—>FOR SKARMAR MED PLAN BAKSIDA

Bdrja med en kortare skruy, trd den genom brickan och tv-fastet in i sk&rmens baksida
for hand (se bilden nedan). Skruven maste kunna skruvas in minst tre varv i vaggfastets
hal och passa bra. Dra inte at for hart. Om skruven inte kan skruvas in 3 varv in i TV:n, valj
en langre skruv. Repetera proceduren for samtliga hal, rata anslutningsblocken och dra &t
skruvarna.

—>FOR SKARMAR MED VALVD BAKSIDA

Bdrja med en langre skruv tra den genom brickan, tv-fastet och in i skdrmens baksida for
hand (se bilden nedan). Skruven maste kunna skruvas in minst tre varv i vaggfastets hal
och passa bra. Dra inte &t for hart. Om skruven inte kan skruvas in 3 varv in i TV:n, valj en
langre skruv. Repetera proceduren for samtliga hal, rata anslutningsblocken och dra &t
skruvarna.

EMSJON eysuang [S[elE



—>HANG UPP TV:N

FIGUR 3

Minst tva personer behtvs for att kunna hanga upp TV:n. Efter att vaggfastet har blivit sékert
monterat pa véggen kan 2 personer forsiktigt lyfta TV:n och kroka den pa véaggplattans skena.
Kontrollera att TV hanger rakt och ar korrekt fast till vaggfastet enligt figur 3

- KABELHANTERING

FIGUR 4

Dra langsamt TV:ns botten mot dig (bort ifrdn vaggen) tills avstandsbrickan med arm (D) nar sin
fullt utdragna position. Koppla i och justera kablarna bak pa TV:n efter behov. For att sldppa stall-
ningen dra TV forsiktigt ifrdn vaggen. Lat sedan TV:n aterga till vaggen. Nar du har hangt vagg-
fastet och TV:n pa véaggen kontrollera att de &r tillrackligt stadiga och sékra. Du bor kontrollera att
skruvarna ar stadiga varannan méanad.

16

Copyright

NetOnNet AB ager upphovsratten till den har handboken.
Inga delar av handboken far &ndras, kopieras eller dverforas
utan skriftligt tillstand fran NetOnNet.

Meddelande

Den har handboken innehéller inga garantier eller andra typer
av utfastelser. All information i handboken, inklusive tekniska
data, bilder och texter, ar endast exempel och anvands i
referenssyfte. NetOnNet forbehaller sig ratten att uppdatera
innehallet i handboken utan féregdende meddelande.

A NOTE ABOUT RECYCLING

This product's packaging materials are recyclable and can be reused. This
product and the accessories packed together are the applicable product to
the WEEE directive except batteries. Please dispose of any materials in
accordance with your local recycling regulations. When discarding the unit,
comply with your local rules or regulations. Batteries should never be
thrown away or incinerated but disposed of in accordance with your local
regulations concerning chemical wastes.

@ZC€

HXSJON eysueng BEINE



—>ADVARSEL

lkke begynn & installere produktet for du har lest og forstatt instruks-
jonene og advarslene.

- Dette produktet ber kun installeres av personer med god mekanisk erfaring.

- Sorg for at statteflaten stotter den samlede vekten av utstyret og all tilkoblet
maskinvare og komponenter pa en sikker mate.

- Aldri overstig maksimal vektkapasitet: 50 kg.

- Bruk alltid en assistent eller mekanisk lofteutstyr for & lofte og plassere utstyr
péa en sikker mate.

- Stram skruene godt, men ikke stram for hardt. Dersom du strammer for hardt,
kan det skade elementene og redusere holdekraften.

- Dette produktet er beregnet kun for innenders bruk. Brukes dette produktet
utenders, kan det fare til produktsvikt og personskade.

- Kontroller at du har mottatt alle deler ved & sammenligne innholdet med

komponent-sjekklisten far installering. Hvis noen deler mangler eller er defekte,
ring forhandleren for & f& en erstatningsdel.

18

- KOMPONENT-SJEKKLISTE

—>Maksimal Vektkapasitet: 50 kg

O v @ e

mellomlegg for mellomlegg for
veggplate (x2) adapterbrakett (x1) stotte (x1) stotte (x1)

M4x12 (x4) M4x22 (x4) M5x12 (x4) M5x22 (x4) M6Bx12 (x4)  M6x22 (x4)

s ” 7
{ © © '\@
M8x15 (x4) M8x30 (x4) MB8x36 (x4) M5x12 (x4) Mb5x22 (x4) M6x12 (x4)

7~ .
© © » A N
M8x22 (x4) 4x12x10 (x4) 15x8x15 (x4) klemme (x2) kabelforbindelse (x1) skiftengkkel (x1)
P Q R S T u
0 =pm )
\__“pamnmw \O/ éﬂ
ST6.3x50 lang skrue (x4) betongplugg (x4) 16x6.3 skive (x4) g
\" X Y
w
.......................................................................................................................................... S
?
Nodvendig verktay: )
Phillips-skrutrekker (200 mm lang ekskl. handtak) >
Elektrisk drill og 10 mm murbits for montering i betongvegg Q
Markeringspenn 2
Hammer

19



> VEGGFESTE FOR TREBJELKE

tiy

[T] ]
. :
! = |
| |
Ll L]

FIGUR 1.1

1. Pass pa at festeskruene er forankret i sentrum av bjelkene figur som visit i figur 1.1.

2. Bruk en bjelkesaker for a finne bjelkekanter. Bruk av en bjelkesaker kant i kant er sterkt
anbefalt.

3. Trekk en vertikal linje mellom kantene, langs bjelkens midtlinje.

4. Plasser veggplaten pa veggen som en sjablon. Marker senteret i de tre festehullene.
Pass pa at festehullene er i bjelkenes midtlinje.

5. Bor tre 30 mm dype hull med 3 mm i diameter.

6. Serg for at veggplaten ligger i plan og sikre dem ved a bruke lange skruer (V) og M6-skiver
(Y) som vist i fig. 1.

- MURSTEINS- OG BETONGBLOKKMONTERING

o @imm

FIGUR 1.2

1. Nar du installerer veggfester pa slaggblokker, ma du forsikre deg om at hullet du skal bore i
betongen til betongpluggene er pa minimum 9-25,4 mma.

2. Pass pa & montere i en holdbar del av blokken, vanligvis minimum 1 tomme fra
blokkens side. Ikke bor i mertelfuger!

3. Bruk veggplaten som en sjablon for & markere plasseringen til de tre hullene pa veggen.
Kontroller at festehullene er pa bjelkenes midtlinje og pa samme nivé som vist i fig.1.2.

4. Forhandsbor disse hullene med en 10 mm murbits til en dybde pa minst 50 mm. Sett inn en
betongplugg (X) i hvert av disse hullene

5. Fest veggplaten til veggen ved hjelp av lange skruer (V) og M6-skiver (Y), som vist i fig.1.2.

—;Eﬁ}___%__zi 406mm(167) 450mm(17.77} B00mm(23.67)
e e e S
400x400mm 700mm 710mm e
G00x600mm 750mm 750mm BBOmm
B00xBO0OmMmM BB0mm BBOmm 900mm

VESA | 200x200mm | 400x400mm | 600x600mm | 800x800mm
x 80-100mm | 180-220mm | 380-420mm | 580-620mm
L 400mm 500mm 750mm 900mm

Table 1A: A stér for trebjelkeintervall, som vist i fig.1.1. L star for nyttig lengde av stéltau som vist
ifig.2.1

Advarsel:
Maskinvare som medfolger brukes til montering av feste i bjelkene gjennom terrmur eller gips med standardtykkelse. Kjeper
er selv ansvarlig for & serge for maskinvare for andre typer monteringssituasjoner

20

Table 1B: X stér for avstanden mellom veggen og platen, som vist i fig.1.2. L stér for nyttig
lengde av stéltau som vist i fig.2.1.

m
>

Q
@
>
0p]
<
@
>
%)
2
)

Advarsel:
Det foreslas & bruke en elektrisk drill pa treg innstilling for & bore hull i stedet for et hammerbor. Dette vil bidra
til & unngd at du bryter giennom bunnen av hullet nér du kommer over et tom- eller hulrom.




—INSTALLASJON AV ADAPTERBRAKETTER

S
-

B

FIGUR 2.1

. Lasne mutteren pa klemmen (M-O) med skiftengkkelen for & justere lengden av wiren etter
behov i henhold til tabell 1a.1 og tabell 1b.1, og fest den igjen nar du er ferdig. Den
overskytende wiren skal bindes opp med strips.

. Legg en duk pé det flate underlaget som skjermen skal sté& pa, for & forhindre riper.

. Plasser skjermen med monitorsiden ned. Plasser adapterbraketten og stettemellomlegget pa
baksiden av skjermen, og tilpass den til hullene, som vist i fig.2.1.

. Fest adapterbraketten og mellomlegget til baksiden av skjermen ved hjelp av en passende
kombinasjon av skruer, skiver og mellomlegg, som vist i fig.2.2, 2.3 og 2.4.

;5’ M,N, O, P

~ , :
- K @ =—E,G, I K
&/

) /F M, N, O, P
-1 |
4 \ E,G, |, K
22 y —

FIGUR 2.2

FIGUR 2.3

FIGUR 2.4

—>FOR SKJERM MED FLAT BAKSIDE

Begynn med den korteste skruen, og tre den giennom skiven og adapterbraketten, og
inn i skjermen, som vist nedenfor. Skruen méa skrus helt rundt minst tre ganger i monter-
ingshullet og settes tett pd plass. Ikke skru den i for hardt. Hvis skruen ikke kan dreies om
tre ganger inn i skjermen, velger du en lengre skrue fra pakken. Gjenta dette for resten av
festehullene, forsikre deg om at brakettene er i vater og stram til skruene.

—FOR SKJERM MED UTSTAENDE/INNFELT BAKSIDE

Begynn med en lengre skrue, og tre den giennom skiven, stottemellomlegget og braketten,
og inn i skiermen, som vist nedenfor. Skruen ma skrus helt rundt minst tre ganger i monter-
ingshullet og settes tett pa plass. Ikke skru den i for hardt. Hvis skruen ikke kan dreies om
tre ganger inn i skjermen, velger du en lengre skrue fra pakken. Gjenta for de resterende
monteringshull og stram skruene

23

SN B)suens  ys)|bug



—>HENG TV-EN PA VEGGPLATEN

FIGUR 3

Et minimum av to kvalifiserte personer er nedvendig for denne operasjonen. Etter at veggfestet
har blitt festet trygt til veggen, kan 2 personer forsiktig lafte TV-en og hekte den pa veggplate-
sporene. Kontroller at TV-en henger plant og er festet korrekt, som vist i fig. 3.1.

> KABELHANDTERING

FIGUR 4

Trekk bunnen av skjermen sakte vekk fra veggen til stattemellomleggets stativ(D) har falt helt pa
plass. Fest eller juster kabler baksiden av skjermen som ngdvendig. For felle ned stativet, trekk
skjermen litt bort fra veggen. For skjermen sakte tilbake mot veggen. Nar du har montert brakett
og flatskjerm, sjekk at de er tilstrekkelig sikret og trygge a bruke. Du ber sjekke om skruene sitter
fast annenhver maned.

24

Opphavsrett

NetOnNet AB har opphavsretten til denne handboken.

Ingen deler av denne handboken skal revideres,
kopieres eller overfares pa noen mate uten skriftlig
samtykke fra NetOnNet.

Erklzering
Denne handboken gir ingen garanti eller tilharende

forsikringer. All informasjon i denne handboken, inklusiv

produktspesifikasjon, bilder og tekst, er bare ment
referanse. NetOnNet forbeholder seg retten til &

som

oppdatere innholdet i denne handboken uten forvarsel.

A NOTE ABOUT RECYCLING

This product's packaging materials are recyclable and can be reused. This
product and the accessories packed together are the applicable product to
the WEEE directive except batteries. Please dispose of any materials in
accordance with your local recycling regulations. When discarding the unit,
comply with your local rules or regulations. Batteries should never be
thrown away or incinerated but disposed of in accordance with your local
regulations concerning chemical wastes.

@C€

25

SN B)isuens  ys)|bug



